RES 1441 SAL	UNTY OF MONTEREY OURCE MANAGEMENT A SCHILLING PL SOUTH, 2 nd INAS, CALIFORNIA 93901 TICE OF DETERMI	FLOOR AUG 3 0 2019 STEPHEN L VAGNINI
X TO: State of California Office of Planning an US Mail: PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 9581		Public Agency: County of Monterey Resource Management Agency - Planning Address: 1441 Schilling Pl South 2 nd Floor Salinas, CA 93901 Contact: Cheryl Ku Phone: (831) 796-6049
X TO: County Clerk County of Monterey 168 West Alisal St 1 st Salinas, CA 93901	Floor	Lead Agency (if different from above): California Public Utilities Commission Address: 505 Van Ness Ave San Francisco, CA 94102 Contact: John Forsythe Phone: (916) 327-6782
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Do Code.	etermination in compliance with	Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearinghou	<u>ise):</u> 2006101004
Project Title:	Monterey Peninsula Water	Supply Project - Carmel Valley Pump Station
Project Applicant:	California American Wate	r Company
Project Location (include Count	y): 26530 Rancho San Carlos	Road, Carmel Valley (Monterey County)
Project Description:	Use Permit and Design Ap	proval for a 764 square foot pump station
This is to advise that the(Lead .	County of Monterey Agency or 🔀 Responsible Agenc	has approved the above y)
described project on <u>August 27</u> , project. (date)	2019 and has made the fe	ollowing determinations regarding the above described
 An Environmental Impa A Negative Declaration Mitigation measures [X w A mitigation reporting or m A statement of Overriding (Il not] have a significant effect or act Report was prepared for this p was prepared for this project pur- ere were not] made a condition conitoring plan [X] was was r Considerations [X] was was r e not] made pursuant to the provise	roject pursuant to the provision of CEQA. suant to the provisions of CEQA. on of approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. not] adopted for this project.
is available to the General Public at: https://www	w.co.monterev.ca.us/government	record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, departments-i-z/resource-management-agency-rma-
/planning/current-major-projects/ma	onterey-peninsula-water-supply-p	roject-california-americanvernor's Office of Planning & Research
Signature (Public Agency):		Title: Senior Planner SEP 0 3 2019
Date:August 29, 2019	Dat	e Received for filing at OPRITE CLEARINGHOUSE
PLN150653		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Notice of Determin	ation	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and R <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3 ☑ County Clerk County of: Address:	esearch Street Address:	From: Public Agency: <u>CA Public Utilities Commission</u> Address: <u>505 Van Ness Avenue</u> <u>San Francisco, CA 94102</u> Contact: <u>John Forsythe</u> Phone:(<u>916) 327-6782</u> Lead Agency (if different from above):
		Contact: Phone:
Resources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Governor's Office of Planning & Research
		nghouse):2006101004 SEP 1 4 2018
Project Title: Monterey Penin	sula Water Supply Project	
Project Applicant: California	American Water	STATECLEARINGHOUSE
Project Location (include co	unty):Castroville, Marina, Sand C	City, Seaside, Monterey (Monterey County)
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g	clude a source water intake system consisting of Marina and extending offshore into the submerged Jallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National Charles Benson Rd. in unincorp improvements to the existing Se extends approximately 18 miles This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u> described project on <u>Septem</u>	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g porated Monterey County; water o easide Groundwater Basin Aquife , from the town of Castroville in th lifornia Public Utilities Commissio (X Lead Agency or Re	Aarina and extending offshore into the submerged
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National Charles Benson Rd. in unincorp improvements to the existing Se extends approximately 18 miles This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u> described project on <u>Septem</u>	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g porated Monterey County; water o easide Groundwater Basin Aquife , from the town of Castroville in th <u>lifornia Public Utilities Commissio</u> (X Lead Agency or Re <u>ber 13, 2018</u> , and has made th	Marina and extending offshore into the submerged pallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on conveyance pipelines and storage facilities; and r Storage and Recovery facilities. The project area ne north to the city of Carmel in the south. In the south. In the south above esponsible Agency)
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National Charles Benson Rd. in unincorr improvements to the existing Se extends approximately 18 miles This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u> described project on <u>Septem</u> (described project. 1. The project [X] will wi 2. X An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [X] v 4. A mitigation reporting or n 5. A statement of Overriding	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g porated Monterey County; water o easide Groundwater Basin Aquife , from the town of Castroville in the <u>lifornia Public Utilities Commission</u> (I Lead Agency or [] Re <u>ber 13, 2018</u> , and has made the <u>date</u>) It not] have a significant effect act Report was prepared for the n was prepared for this project rere [] were not] made a cor nonitoring plan [X] was [] was	Marina and extending offshore into the submerged gallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on conveyance pipelines and storage facilities; and r Storage and Recovery facilities. The project area ne north to the city of Carmel In the south. In
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National Charles Benson Rd. in unincorr improvements to the existing Se extends approximately 18 miles This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u> described project on <u>Septem</u> described project. 1. The project [X] will will 2. X] An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [X] w 4. A mitigation reporting or m 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [X] were wei This is to certify that the fina negative Declaration, is avai <u>CPUC, 505 Van Ness Avenue</u>	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g porated Monterey County; water c passide Groundwater Basin Aquife , from the town of Castroville in th <u>lifornia Public Utilities Commission</u> (X Lead Agency or C Re <u>ber 13, 2018</u> , and has made th date) It not] have a significant effect act Report was prepared for the n was prepared for this project vere C were not] made a cor nonitoring plan [X was C was Considerations [X] was C was to not] made pursuant to the p able to the General Public at:	Marina and extending offshore into the submerged gallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on conveyance pipelines and storage facilities; and r Storage and Recovery facilities. The project area ne north to the city of Carmel In the south. In
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National Charles Benson Rd. in unincorr improvements to the existing S extends approximately 18 miles This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u> described project on <u>Septem</u> (described project. 1. The project [X] will will 2. X An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [X] w 4. A mitigation measures [X] w 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [X] were wei This is to certify that the fina negative Declaration, is avail	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g porated Monterey County; water o passide Groundwater Basin Aquife , from the town of Castroville in th <u>lifornia Public Utilities Commission</u> (X Lead Agency or C Re ber 13, 2018, and has made th date) It not] have a significant effect act Report was prepared for the news prepared for this project rere were not] made a cor nonitoring plan [X was was Considerations [X was was considerations [X was was to not] made pursuant to the p Bable to the General Public at: San Francisco CA 94102	Marina and extending offshore into the submerged gallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on conveyance pipelines and storage facilities; and r Storage and Recovery facilities. The project area ne north to the city of Carmel In the south. <u>An</u>
seven subsurface slant wells lo lands of Monterey Bay National Charles Benson Rd. in unincorr improvements to the existing Si extends approximately 18 miles This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u> described project on <u>Septem</u> described project. 1. The project [X] will will 2. X] An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [X] w 4. A mitigation reporting or m 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [X] were wei This is to certify that the fina negative Declaration, is avai <u>CPUC, 505 Van Ness Avenue</u> Signature (Public Agencord	cated at the CEMEX property in M Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million g porated Monterey County; water o passide Groundwater Basin Aquife , from the town of Castroville in th <u>lifornia Public Utilities Commission</u> (X Lead Agency or C Re ber 13, 2018, and has made th date) It not] have a significant effect act Report was prepared for the news prepared for this project rere were not] made a cor nonitoring plan [X was was Considerations [X was was considerations [X was was to not] made pursuant to the p Bable to the General Public at: San Francisco CA 94102	Marina and extending offshore into the submerged gallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on conveyance pipelines and storage facilities; and r Storage and Recovery facilities. The project area ne north to the city of Carmel In the south. In

. .

The California Public Utilities Commission adopted an Environmental Impact Report. This action was taken during the September 13, 2018 hearing.

The California Department of Fish and Wildlife fees for filing the Notice of Determination was paid on September 14, 2018 in the amount of \$3,168.00 by the California Public Utilities Commission. Receipt #59-09/14/201-152.

The Board of Supervisors approved project PLN150653. This action was taken during the August 27, 2019 hearing of an appeal of the April 24, 2019 Planning Commission decision.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 0 3 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE